2. Location  : Cochin Special Economic Zone, Kakkanad, Cochin, Kerala 

3. 
Website for Procurement/ 
downloading Tender document/ 
Corrigendum /Addendum 

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app;  www.csezauthority.in 

4. Estimated Cost of Work  : 
₹9,28,681/- (Rupees Nine lakh  twenty eight thousand six 
hundred eighty one only) excluding GST 

5.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  
₹18,600/- [Rupees Eighteen thousand six hundred only] 
(Refundable) 

Note: - EMD is to be submitted as a Demand Draft issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in 
the name of “CSEZ Authority Fund” payable at Ernakulam along with the bid. No interest shall be paid 
by CSEZA on the EMD 

6. Period of Work :

[...]

Yearly Profit and Loss Account and Balance Sheet for the last 
three years, ending on the financial year 2024-25. 
(Audited Documents if applicable) 

i) 

The Average annual financial turnover (after enhancement)  
for last three years shall be at least ₹3,71,500/-/- (Rupees 
Three lakh Seventy-One Thousand Five hundred only).  
(Audited documents should be submitted if the annual  
turnover is more than ₹2 crore ,else Certified by 
Chartered Accountant) - Form G  
Note: The value of annual turnover figures shall be brought 
to the current value (i.e. preceding financial year) by

[...]

Specifications/Manuals as applicable within thirty days of the completion of the work. 

2) In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, he shall be liable to 
pay a sum equivalent to 2.5% of the value of the work subject to a ceiling of Rs. 15,000 (Rs. 
Fifteen thousand only) which shall be final and binding on the contractor. 

3) In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, the CSEZA will get it 
done through other agency at his cost and actual expenses incurred plus Rs.15,000/- for 
the same shall be recovered from the contractor.